
Fill in the gaps

Slipping Away by Information Society

So I've been thinking

Of the way you  (1)________  to talk to me

And now it seems we never talk at all

So  (2)________  me  (3)________  you would kiss me

If it were the last time

Hold me now

Hold me like you did hold me when it was

The first time

'Cause I can  (4)________  you slipping away

And I can't think of anything to say

That will  (5)________  you around and make you stay

I can  (6)________  you slipping away

Slipping away

Now I can see you

Talking softly on the phone again

And more and more you need to be alone

Now I make you angry just by being near

And even when we're together now we still feel lonely

So kiss me like you would  (7)________  me

If it were the last time

Hold me now

Hold me like you did  (8)________  me when it was

The first time

'Cause I can feel you  (9)________________  away

And I can't think of anything to say

That  (10)________  turn you around and make you stay

I can feel you slipping away

Slipping away

'Cause I can feel you slipping away

And I can't think of anything to say

That will turn you around and make you stay

I can feel you slipping away

Slipping away

 

https://www.subingles.com

https://www.subingles.com
https://www.subingles.com


Fill in the gaps

Answer
1. used

2. kiss

3. like

4. feel

5. turn

6. feel

7. kiss

8. hold

9. slipping

10. will
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